



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DAVID BUCKHAM :
 :
 : No. 538, 2016
 :
 Defendant Below- :
 Appellant, :
 : ON APPEAL FROM
 : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 v. : STATE OF DELAWARE
 : IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE
 : COUNTY
 STATE OF DELAWARE, : I.D. No. 1509012122A & B
 :
 :
 Plaintiff Below- :
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

FILING ID: 60591703

EUGENE J. MAURER, JR. P.A.
Christina L. Ruggiero (#6322)
Eugene J. Maurer, Jr. (#821)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900
Attorney for Appellant,
Defendant Below

Dated: May 11, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING A RECESS SPECIFICALLY FOR A WITNESS TO CONFER WITH HIS COUNSEL ABOUT HIS TESTIMONY DURING HIS DIRECT EXAMINATION.
 A. Argument.....1-5

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING DEFENSE COUNSEL THE OPPORTUNITY TO CROSS EXAMINE THE STATE’S WITNESS ABOUT HIS DISCUSSION WITH HIS ATTORNEY REGARDING HIS TESTIMONY DURING THE BREAK DURING HIS DIRECT EXAMINATION.
 A. Argument.....6-7

III. THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT A SEARCH WARRANT WAS SUPPORTED BY PROBABLE CAUSE WHERE THERE WAS NO NEXUS BETWEEN THE ALLEGED CRIME COMMITTED AND THE CELL PHONE TO BE SEARCHED.
 A. Argument.....8-10

IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING INTO EVIDENCE CELL PHONE DATA AND MESSAGES THAT WERE SEIZED AS PART OF A GENERAL WARRANT.
 A. Argument.....11-12

V. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING MR. BUCKHAM A NEW TRIAL AFTER THE LEAD OFFICER TESTIFIED TO MR. BUCKHAM’S PREJUDICIAL NICKNAME WHICH HAD BEEN AGREED TO BE EXCLUDED FROM TRIAL.
 A. Argument.....13-16

CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE LAW

<i>Chambers v. State</i> , 930 A.2d 904 (Del. 2007)	1
<i>Moyer v. Moyer</i> , 602 A.2d 68 (Del. 1992).....	7
<i>State v. Ranken</i> , 25 A.3d 845 (Del. Super. Ct. 2010)	9
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 963 A.2d 719 (Del. 2008)	14
<i>State v. Westcott</i> , 2017 WL 283390 (Del. Super. Ct. Jan. 23, 2017)	12
<i>Steigler v. Insurance Company of North America</i> , 306 A.2d 742 (Del. 1973).....	4
<i>Wheeler v. State</i> , 135 A.2d 282 (Del. 2016)	12
